Supply List FY 2017-18

**IB students are required to pay all fees (Art, Drama, PE, Science, Band etc.) for the courses in which they are enrolled.  In addition, there is a required $20 IB fee for all students.  Fees should be paid on Fee Night or the first week of school.   
**Students will need their HCPS-issued, fully charged laptop in all classes every day.  

MYP English 9, Mrs. Cuccherini
jdfuller@henrico.k12.va.us 
· blue or black pens
· notebook paper
· [bookmark: _GoBack]highlighters of at least 4 colors
· sticky notes (you will need one pack per novel we read…around 8 packs for the whole year)

MYP Spanish 2, Mr. Fowler
jlfowler@henrico.k12.va.us 
· 100 sheets standard ruled Paper, blue and black pens
· 2 dry-erase markers
· 2 highlighters

MYP Spanish 3, Ms. Ulloa
juchinchilla@henrico.k12.va.us 
· a pocket folder quizzes and tests and other handouts.
· Pencils, paper and pens
· Colored pencils
· markers
· Dry erase marker
· Headphones (with a microphone preferred)
· 1 pack 3x5” index cards to be given to the teacher
· 1 composition book (NOT spiral bound) of at least 100 pages.

MYP French 2, Mrs. Roberts
kbroberts@henrico.k12.va.us 
· Notebook 
· Pen or pencil
· 3 X 5 notecards
· Highlighter
· Red pen
· Box of tissues
· Optional items: disinfecting wipes, hand soap, Ziploc bags.
MYP French 3, Mrs. Abbott
mcabbott@henrico.k12.va.us
· Notebook with pockets for handouts
· Blue and Black Ink pens (no light colored pens) 
· Red pen 
· Highlighter
· 3x5 note cards
· Earbuds or headphones 
· Dry erase marker(s)
· Optional:  hand sanitizer, Ziploc bags




MYP Geometry, Mrs. Melson				MYP Algebra 2, Mr. Claytor & Mrs. Melson
memelson@henrico.k12.va.us 				trclaytor@henrico.k12.va.us
· 3 ring binder / paper / pencil			-3 subject notebook
· pencils (3-4 colors)				-3-ring binder
· graph paper					-College ruled notebook paper
· ruler (with centimeters and inches)			-Pencils
· compass						-Dry erase markers
· protractor					-TI-84 calculator (optional)
· Optional:  box of tissues and/or dry erase markers 

MYP Drama, Mrs. Dyer
lldyer@henrico.k12.va.us
· 8 1/2 X11 sketchbook with unlined paper- must be hardbound, no tear-away pages.  Please no lined composition books (ex. book with marble cover).  Can be used multiple years.						
Purchase of the following plays is optional: 
· Jump drive						Oedipus Rex
· Colored pencils						Othello
· Positive attitude & sense of humor				A Doll’s House

MYP Art, Ms. Roane
mkroane@henrico.k12.va.us
 For personal use: 
· Black Hardbound Sketchbook *NO Spiral *NO smaller than 8.5x11”  (can use these for the next 2 years)
· Pencil and Pen (note taking purposes)
· Eraser  *kneaded AND white or gum 
· Small bottle of Elmer’s glue (for their personal use)
· Sharpie  *Fine and Ultra-Fine

For the Class: (**ALL OF THESE CAN BE PURCHASED AT THE DOLLAR TREE, NAME BRAND SUPPLIES NOT NEEDED**)
· Paper Plates (used for disposable pallets) 
· Tissues and hand sanitizer 
· Ziploc Bags Large and small
· Aluminum foil
· Paper Towels

MYP World History & Geography 2, Mrs. Sward
avsward@henrico.k12.va.us
· Enthusiasm, curiosity, and a strong work ethic.
· Laptop and charger—EVERY DAY!
· Loose leaf binder & paper just for this class.
· Pen and pencil.
· Highlighter.
· Colored pencils or markers for map work.
· Twelve dividers for loose leaf binder.


MYP PE 9, Ms. Dietz							MYP Biology, Mr. Pritchard
srdietz@henrico.k12.va.us						smpritchard@henrico.k12.va.us 
· Gym suit (to be purchased at fee night)				-3 Ring Binder
· tennis shoes							-Pen/Pencil
· Usb flash drive							-Colored pencils
· Pen/pencils

